2025-J326

Senate Resolution No. 326

BY: Senator PARKER

COMMENDING The Men of Distinction Doric Lodge No. 53 upon the occasion of hosting its 2025 Night of Elegance on April 26, 2025

WHEREAS, It is the sense of this Legislative Body to recognize and commend those distinguished organizations whose efforts promote unity, service, and empowerment, ensuring that individuals and communities are supported and uplifted; and

WHEREAS, Attendant to such concern, and in full accord with its long-standing traditions, this Legislative Body is justly proud to commend The Men of Distinction Doric Lodge No. 53 upon the occasion of hosting its 2025 Night of Elegance on Saturday, April 26, 2025; this meaningful event is dedicated to celebrating excellence, service, and the enduring values of brotherhood, leadership, and community engagement; and

WHEREAS, Doric Lodge No. 53 has a distinguished history of upholding the highest principles of integrity, charity, and unity, fostering a legacy of service and leadership that strengthens both individuals and the broader community; and

WHEREAS, Through its numerous charitable initiatives and outreach efforts, the Lodge continues to exemplify a steadfast commitment to uplifting those in need, mentoring future leaders, and fostering

positive change within society; and

WHEREAS, The 2025 Night of Elegance serves as a signature occasion to honor outstanding individuals who embody the Lodge's values, to recognize the achievements of its members, and to celebrate a shared dedication to excellence, service, and progress; and

WHEREAS, This esteemed event reflects the Lodge's commitment to preserving tradition while embracing progress, reinforcing the importance of unity, philanthropy, and civic responsibility in today's world; and

WHEREAS, Through its continued efforts, The Men of Distinction Doric Lodge No. 53 exemplifies the power of leadership, fraternity, and community-driven service in improving lives and fostering a spirit of excellence and camaraderie; and

WHEREAS, It is fitting and proper that this Legislative Body pause in its deliberations to acknowledge the significance of this event and to recognize the profound contributions of Doric Lodge No. 53 in strengthening community bonds and fostering leadership and service; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That this Legislative Body pause in its deliberations to commend The Men of Distinction Doric Lodge No. 53 upon the occasion of hosting its 2025 Night of Elegance and to extend sincere appreciation to its members, organizers, and participants for their enduring commitment to brotherhood, leadership, and community engagement; and be it further

RESOLVED, That a copy of this Resolution, suitably engrossed, be transmitted to the leadership of The Men of Distinction Doric Lodge No.

53 in recognition of their outstanding contributions and lasting impact.